



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
1.	7,670	SY	REMOVE EXIST. ASPHALT PVMT.& BASE (7"-11")	\$20.00	\$153,400.00	\$9.10	\$69,797.00	\$9.70	\$74,399.00
2.	904	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$20.00	\$18,080.00	\$7.80	\$7,051.20	\$11.40	\$10,305.60
3.	10	EA	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$238.00	\$2,380.00
4.	1,192	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$6.00	\$7,152.00	\$3.25	\$3,874.00	\$4.90	\$5,840.80
5.	10	EA	REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGN	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$444.40	\$4,444.00
6.	302	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$20.00	\$6,040.00	\$8.45	\$2,551.90	\$19.00	\$5,738.00
7.	12	SY	REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$156.00	\$17.50	\$210.00
8.	785	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE WASTE WATER SERVICE LINE	\$65.00	\$51,025.00	\$13.00	\$10,205.00	\$13.50	\$10,597.50

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
9.	26	LF	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$28.10	\$730.60
10.	3	EA	REMOVE AND RELOCATE POWER POLE	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$7,274.00	\$21,822.00	\$6,963.00	\$20,889.00
11.	5	EA	REMOVE LIGHTING ELEMENT	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,040.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,165.00	\$15,825.00
12.	13	EA	REMOVE MAILBOX	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$415.00	\$5,395.00
13.	3	EA	REMOVE UTILITY POLE	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,797.00	\$5,391.00
14.	5,752	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3.5- INCH HMAC TYPE "C" PAVEMENT	\$20.00	\$115,040.00	\$20.96	\$120,561.92	\$19.50	\$112,164.00
15	1,144	CY	6" FLEXIBLE BASE (D-1557) TXDOT TYPE A, GR 1-2	\$60.00	\$68,640.00	\$54.60	\$62,462.40	\$41.40	\$47,361.60

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION

BID NO: 2019-1173

BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
16.	6,514	SY	RECYCLED FLEX BASE/BLENDED SELECT FILL (6")	\$15.00	\$97,710.00	\$9.17	\$59,733.38	\$6.60	\$42,992.40
17.	359	CY	IMPORT FILL	\$75.00	\$26,925.00	\$15.60	\$5,600.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,292.03	\$15.50	\$5,564.50
18.	110	TON	CEMENT	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$286.00	\$31,460.00	\$307.00	\$33,770.00
19.	6,514	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATERIAL) (6")	\$10.00	\$65,140.00	\$5.20	\$33,872.80	\$6.60	\$42,992.40
20.	2,045	CY	EXCAVATION (CUT)	\$30.00	\$61,350.00	\$13.00	\$26,585.00	\$14.20	\$29,039.00
21.	1,303	GAL	PRIME COAT CSS-1H (TXDOT ITEM 310)	\$7.00	\$9,121.00	\$11.05	\$14,398.15	\$9.30	\$12,117.90
22.	1,516	SY	RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	\$60.00	\$90,960.00	\$58.00	\$87,928.00	\$51.10	\$77,467.60

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
23.	78	SY	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	\$80.00	\$6,240.00	\$62.00	\$4,836.00	\$51.10	\$3,985.80
24.	142	SY	MODIFIED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PENETRATION	\$55.00	\$7,810.00	\$65.00	\$9,230.00	\$83.40	\$11,842.80
25.	10	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PENETRATION	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$71.50	\$715.00	\$51.10	\$511.00
26.	2,066	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$40.00	\$82,640.00	\$48.00	\$99,168.00	\$41.10	\$84,912.60
27.	506	SY	MODIFIED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$40.00	\$20,240.00	\$52.00	\$26,312.00	\$75.50	\$38,203.00
28.	3,327	LF	CURB AND GUTTER	\$15.00	\$49,905.00	\$14.30	\$47,576.10	\$12.50	\$41,587.50
29.	4	EA	RAMP (TY I)	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,366.00	\$9,464.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
30.	7	EA	RAMP (TY II)	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,105.00	\$7,735.00	\$1,031.00	\$7,217.00
31.	4	EA	RAMP (TY III)	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,189.00	\$4,756.00
32.	2	EA	RAMP (TY IV)	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,470.00	\$1,608.00	\$3,216.00
33.	2	EA	RAMP (TY V)	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,684.00	\$3,368.00
34.	10	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$487.00	\$4,870.00	\$633.00	\$6,330.00
35.	8	EA	ADJUST WATER VALVE (VERTICAL)	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$189.90	\$1,519.20
36.	23	EA	ADJUST WATER METER (VERTICAL)	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$97.00	\$2,231.00	\$95.00	\$2,185.00
37.	1	EA	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT (VERTICAL)	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,012.70	\$1,012.70
38.	1	EA	ADJUST UTILITY BOX (VERTICAL)	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$443.10	\$443.10

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
39.	8	EA	ADJUST TELEPHONE PEDESTAL (VERTICAL)	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$633.00	\$5,064.00
40.	87	LF	ADJUST VERT. WROUGHT IRON GATE/DOOR	\$30.00	\$2,610.00	\$32.50	\$2,827.50	\$95.00	\$8,265.00
41.	45	LF	ADJUST VERT. CHAINLINK FENCE GATE/DOOR	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.50	\$1,462.50	\$95.00	\$4,275.00
42.	13	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL MAIL BOX	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$130.00	\$1,690.00	\$379.80	\$4,937.40
43.	20	LF	PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL TYPE F	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$189.90	\$3,798.00
44.	2	EA	18" HEADWALL	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,126.60	\$20,253.20
45.	1	EA	24" HEADWALL	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$10,759.50	\$10,759.50
46.	23	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TYPE I DROP INLET (2 GRATE)	\$6,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$7,020.00	\$161,460.00	\$7,659.50	\$176,168.50

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
47.	1,240	LF	TRENCH EXCAV PROTECTION	\$5.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.30	\$1,612.00	\$2.60	\$3,224.00
48.	2,550	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (18 IN)	\$85.00	\$216,750.00	\$128.00	\$326,400.00	\$81.70	\$208,335.00
49.	342	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (24 IN)	\$95.00	\$32,490.00	\$141.00	\$48,222.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$4,788.00	\$109.70	\$37,517.40
50.	1	LS	PROPOSED DRAINAGE BASIN	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$116,308.00	\$116,308.00	\$94,083.80	\$94,083.80
51.	1	LS	REGRAIDING EXISTING DRAINAGE BASIN	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$130,532.30	\$130,532.30
52.	11	EA	4' STD MANHOLE	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$3,121.60	\$34,337.60
53.	1,070	LF	SAWCUT (ASPHALT)	\$4.00	\$4,280.00	\$1.30	\$1,391.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$13,910.00	\$2.60	\$2,782.00
54.	120	CY	CONCRETE RIPRAP	\$375.00	\$45,000.00	\$325.00	\$39,000.00	\$271.50	\$32,580.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
55.	64	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 16" (SLD)	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$6.50	\$416.00	\$6.40	\$409.60
56.	106	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)	\$13.00	\$1,378.00	\$11.70	\$1,240.20	\$12.70	\$1,346.20
57.	1,815	LF	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (DBL)	\$3.00	\$5,445.00	\$2.86	\$5,190.90	\$3.80	\$6,897.00
58.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$617.00	\$617.00	\$993.70	\$993.70
59.	1	EA	PROJECT SIGN	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,265.90	\$1,265.90
60.	11	EA	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$195.00	\$2,145.00	\$576.00	\$6,336.00
61.	10	EA	IN RD IL (STEEL) 30-8 LED (100 W HPS EQ)	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,460.00	\$54,600.00	\$5,063.30	\$50,633.00
62.	80	LF	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	\$275.00	\$22,000.00	\$325.00	\$26,000.00	\$407.60	\$32,608.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
63.	1,987	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHEDULE 40) (2")	\$14.00	\$27,818.00	\$7.15	\$14,207.05	\$15.90	\$31,593.30
64.	6,336	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$19,008.00	\$3.12	\$19,768.32	\$3.20	\$20,275.20
65.	12	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$845.00	\$10,140.00	\$1,139.30	\$13,671.60
66.	2	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 120/240 060 (NS) SS (L) GC (O)	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	\$8,354.50	\$16,709.00
67.	664	LF	SILT FENCE	\$50.00	\$33,200.00	\$3.25	\$2,158.00	\$2.60	\$1,726.40
68.	664	LF	SILT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$25.00	\$16,600.00	\$1.30	\$863.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8,632.00	\$1.60	\$1,062.40
69.	50	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.85	\$292.50	\$6.40	\$320.00
70.	50	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.30	\$65.00	\$3.20	\$160.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID I									
71.	546	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)	\$16.00	\$8,736.00	\$12.48	\$6,814.08	\$17.90	\$9,773.40
72.	546	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE)	\$8.00	\$4,368.00	\$3.90	\$2,129.40	\$3.60	\$1,965.60
73.	17	EA	TREE PROTECTION	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$728.00	\$12,376.00	\$189.90	\$3,228.30
74.	21,098	SF	1" PADRE CANYON GRAVEL, 3" W/BARRIER	\$1.50	\$31,647.00	\$1.44	\$30,381.12	\$1.50	\$31,647.00
75.	16,110	SF	4-6" RIVER ROCK, 3" DEPTH W/BARRIER	\$2.00	\$32,220.00	\$2.94	\$47,363.40	\$4.30	\$69,273.00
76.	12	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,750.00	\$81,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,431.00	\$53,172.00
Sum Total – Base Bid I (Items 1-76)				\$2,365,699.00	\$1,912,357.42		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,874,362.65		\$1,918,147.90
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$100,000.00	\$57,000.00		\$86,317.00		\$86,317.00
Sum Total (Base Bid I and Mobilization)				\$2,465,699.00	\$1,969,357.42		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,931,362.65		\$2,004,464.90

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX	
				BIDDER 1 OF 3		BIDDER 2 OF 3		BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1									
1.	5,093	SY	MILL AND OVERLAY 2"	\$20.00	\$101,860.00	\$13.33	\$67,889.69	\$15.00	\$76,395.00
2.	74	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES	\$750.00	\$55,500.00	\$546.00	\$40,404.00	\$800.00	\$59,200.00
3.	16	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$39.00	\$624.00	\$34.00	\$544.00
4.	21	EA	SHRUBS - 1 GAL	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$11.70	\$245.70	\$14.00	\$294.00
Sum Additive Alternate 1 (Item 1-4)				\$158,235.00		\$109,163.39		\$136,433.00	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Additive Alternate 1)				\$1,750.00		\$3,900.00		\$6,140.00	
Sum Total (Additive Alternate 1 and Mobilization)				\$159,985.00		\$113,063.39		\$142,573.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION **BID NO: 2019-1173**
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID II									
1.	2,740	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-900 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$45.00	\$123,300.00	\$60.00	\$164,400.00	67.00	\$183,580.00
2.	810	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$75.00	\$60,750.00	\$88.00	\$71,280.00	77.00	\$62,370.00
3.	11	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH C-900 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$141.00	\$1,551.00	122.00	\$1,342.00
4.	332	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH C-900 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$75.00	\$24,900.00	\$107.00	\$35,524.00	87.00	\$28,884.00

Approved By: /s/
 Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-1173
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID II									
5.	70	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH STEEL PIPE CASING BY BORED METHOD, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$315.00	\$22,050.00	\$540.00	\$37,800.00	\$424.00	\$29,680.00
6.	10	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH STEEL PIPE CASING BY OPEN CUT METHOD, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$675.00	\$6,750.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$345.00	\$3,450.00
7.	58	EA	REPLACE AND RECONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$650.00	\$37,700.00	\$910.00	\$52,780.00	\$743.00	\$43,094.00
8.	3	EA	REPLACE AND RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,475.00	\$22,425.00	\$6,708.00	\$20,124.00
9.	3	EA	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,366.00	\$4,098.00
10.	3,893	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.00	\$3,893.00	\$1.30	\$5,060.90	\$1.00	\$3,893.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID II									
11.	3,000	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.17	\$3,510.00	\$1.30	\$3,900.00
12.	6,181	SF	PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4.00	\$24,724.00	\$2.60	\$16,070.60	\$7.00	\$43,267.00
13.	348	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$100.00	\$34,800.00	\$127.40	\$44,335.20	\$130.00	\$45,240.00
14.	200	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL & REPLACE OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
Sum Total – Base Bid II (Items 1-14)				\$368,217.00		\$463,286.70		\$476,522.00	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$1,750.00		\$14,000.00		\$21,444.00	
Sum Total (Base Bid II and Mobilization)				\$369,967.00		\$477,286.70		\$497,966.00	

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID III									
1.	561	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SDR-35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$45.00	\$25,245.00	\$50.00	\$28,050.00	\$54.60	\$30,630.60
2.	735	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$50.00	\$36,750.00	\$52.00	\$38,220.00	\$70.00	\$51,450.00
3.	642	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH (PVC) C-900 (GREEN) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$55.00	\$35,310.00	\$64.00	\$41,088.00	\$71.00	\$45,582.00
4.	275	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE INSTALLED; BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BYPASS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$90.00	\$24,750.00	\$107.00	\$29,425.00
5.	10	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH STEEL PIPE CASING BY OPEN CUT METHOD, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$345.00	\$3,450.00
6.	10	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48-INCH COMPLETE IN PLACE, PRE-CAST BASE	\$4,250.00	\$42,500.00	\$3,705.00	\$37,050.00	\$3,639.00	\$36,390.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-1173
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID III									
7.	6	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48-INCH COMPLETE IN PLACE; CAST-IN-PLACE BASE	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,705.00	\$22,230.00	\$3,639.00	\$21,834.00
8.	54	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6-FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS	\$125.00	\$6,750.00	\$227.00	\$12,258.00	\$189.00	\$10,206.00
9.	6	EA	ABANDONED IN PLACE EXISTING MANHOLES; INCLUDING TEMPORARY BY-PASS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,667.00	\$10,002.00
10.	35	EA	REPLACE AND RECONNECT 4-INCH SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERALS TO NEW SEWER MAIN WITH FITTINGS, INCLUDING SERVICE TEES, PIPING AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$525.00	\$18,375.00	\$780.00	\$27,300.00	\$788.00	\$27,580.00
11.	2,213	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3.00	\$6,639.00	\$1.30	\$2,876.90	\$3.90	\$8,630.70
12.	1,011	SF	PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.00	\$5,055.00	\$2.60	\$2,628.60	\$7.00	\$7,077.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID III									
13.	38	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$127.00	\$4,826.00	\$130.00	\$4,940.00
Sum Total – Base Bid III (Items 1-13)				\$244,874.00		\$247,827.50		\$287,197.30	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$1,750.00		\$7,350.00		\$12,924.00	
Sum Total (Base Bid III and Mobilization)				\$246,624.00		\$255,177.50		\$300,121.30	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-1173
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID IV									
1.	4,259	SY	REMOVE EXIST. ASPHALT PVMT.& BASE (7"-11")	\$20.00	\$85,180.00	\$9.10	\$38,756.90	\$9.70	\$41,312.30
2.	1,000	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$7.80	\$7,800.00	\$11.40	\$11,400.00
3.	6	EA	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$238.00	\$1,428.00
4.	2,137	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$8.00	\$17,096.00	\$3.25	\$6,945.25	\$4.90	\$10,471.30
5.	2	EA	REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGN	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$412.70	\$825.40
6.	604	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$25.00	\$15,100.00	\$8.45	\$5,103.80	\$19.00	\$11,476.00
7.	1,200	SY	REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE	\$100.00	\$120,000.00	\$2.60	\$3,120.00	\$6.90	\$8,280.00
8.	1	EA	REMOVE STORM INLET	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$822.80	\$822.80

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID IV									
9.	5	LF	REMOVE REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$63.30	\$316.50
10.	693	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE WASTE WATER SERVICE LINE	\$75.00	\$51,975.00	\$13.00	\$9,009.00	\$13.50	\$9,355.50
11.	3	EA	REMOVE MAILBOX	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00
12.	3,852	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5- INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT	\$20.00	\$77,040.00	\$16.90	\$65,098.80	\$14.40	\$55,468.80
13.	968	CY	8" FLEXIBLE BASE (D-1557) TXDOT TYPE A, GR 1-2	\$60.00	\$58,080.00	\$54.60	\$52,852.80	\$41.50	\$40,172.00
14.	1,764	CY	IMPORT FILL	\$70.00	\$123,480.00	\$15.60	\$27,518.40	\$15.50	\$27,342.00
15	34	TON	CEMENT	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$286.00	\$9,724.00	\$306.40	\$10,417.60

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-1173
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID IV									
16.	4,360	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATERIAL) (8")	\$10.00	\$43,600.00	\$5.20	\$22,672.00	\$6.00	\$26,160.00
17.	68	TON	HYDRATED LIME (DRY)	\$175.00	\$11,900.00	\$695.00	\$47,260.00	\$303.80	\$20,658.40
18.	4,360	SY	LIME TREAT (EXIST MATERIAL) (8")	\$10.00	\$43,600.00	\$5.20	\$22,672.00	\$8.90	\$38,804.00
19.	2,067	CY	EXCAVATION (CUT)	\$30.00	\$62,010.00	\$13.00	\$26,871.00	\$14.20	\$29,351.40
20.	872	GAL	PRIME COAT CSS-1H (TXDOT ITEM 310)	\$7.00	\$6,104.00	\$10.00	\$8,720.00	\$9.30	\$8,109.60
21.	790	SY	RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	\$60.00	\$47,400.00	\$58.50	\$46,215.00	\$51.10	\$40,369.00
22.	38	SY	MODIFIED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PENETRATION	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$65.00	\$2,470.00	\$83.40	\$3,169.20

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID IV									
23.	249	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PENETRATION	\$300.00	\$74,700.00	\$71.50	\$17,803.50	\$51.10	\$12,723.90
24.	743	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$40.00	\$29,720.00	\$48.10	\$35,738.30	\$41.10	\$30,537.30
25.	189	SY	MODIFIED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$40.00	\$7,560.00	\$54.60	\$10,319.40	\$75.50	\$14,269.50
26.	1,446	LF	CURB AND GUTTER	\$15.00	\$21,690.00	\$14.30	\$20,677.80	\$12.50	\$18,075.00
27.	24	LF	4" DRIVE OVER CURB	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$26.00	\$624.00	\$17.80	\$427.20
28.	2	EA	RAMP (TY VI)	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,366.00	\$4,732.00
29.	2	EA	RAMP (TY VII)	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,105.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,366.00	\$4,732.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID IV									
30.	2	EA	RAMP (TY VIII)	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,963.00	\$3,926.00
31.	3	EA	ADJUST CITY MONUMENT (VERTICAL)	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$759.50	\$2,278.50
32.	4	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$633.00	\$2,532.00
33.	2	EA	ADJUST WATER VALVE (VERTICAL)	\$152.00	\$304.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$189.90	\$379.80
34.	40	EA	ADJUST WATER METER (VERTICAL)	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$97.00	\$3,880.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
35.	1	EA	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT (VERTICAL)	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$1,012.70	\$1,012.70
36.	13	EA	ADJUST UTILITY BOX (VERTICAL)	\$235.00	\$3,055.00	\$325.00	\$4,225.00	\$443.10	\$5,760.30
37.	19	EA	ADJUST TELEPHONE PEDESTAL (VERTICAL)	\$280.00	\$5,320.00	\$325.00	\$6,175.00	\$633.00	\$12,027.00
38.	45	LF	ADJUST VERT. WROUGHT IRON GATE/DOOR	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID IV									
39.	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL MAIL BOX	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$4,746.90	\$14,240.70
40.	15	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1' TALL ROCKWALL	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00
41.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 4 GRATE OFF-STREET STORM INLET	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,177.30	\$9,177.30
42.	10	LF	TRENCH EXCAV PROTECTION	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$13.00	\$130.00	\$2.60	\$26.00
43.	8	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (18 IN)	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$136.50	\$1,092.00	\$81.70	\$653.60
44.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$487.00	\$974.00	\$569.70	\$1,139.40
45.	1	EA	PROJECT SIGN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$949.40	\$949.40
46.	15	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$5.85	\$87.75	\$6.40	\$96.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-1173
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID IV									
47.	15	LF	EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$1.30	\$19.50	\$3.20	\$48.00
48.	467	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)	\$16.00	\$7,472.00	\$12.48	\$5,828.16	\$17.90	\$8,359.30
49.	467	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE)	\$8.00	\$3,736.00	\$2.60	\$1,214.20	\$3.60	\$1,681.20
50.	69	EA	TREE PROTECTION	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$683.00	\$47,127.00	\$189.90	\$13,103.10
51.	7,470	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/4" ROCK MULCH WITH LINER	\$2.00	\$14,940.00	\$1.44	\$10,756.80	\$1.50	\$11,205.00
52.	45	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL SOD	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$11.25	\$506.25	\$38.00	\$1,710.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID IV									
53.	6	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$7,250.00	\$43,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$27,300.00	\$4,431.00	\$26,586.00
Sum Total – Base Bid IV (Items 1-53)				\$1,044,416.00		\$628,627.61	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$628,599.81	\$608,843.00	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$35,000.00		\$19,500.00		\$27,398.00	
Sum Total (Base Bid IV and Mobilization)				\$1,079,416.00		\$648,127.61	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$648,099.81	\$636,241.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION **BID NO: 2019-1173**
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals

BASE BID V

1.	1,173	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-900/CL 305 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE; DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$50.00	\$58,650.00	\$60.00	\$70,380.00	\$67.00	\$78,591.00
2.	39	EA	REPLACE AND RECONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$675.00	\$26,325.00	\$910.00	\$35,490.00	\$743.00	\$28,977.00
3.	1	EA	REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY; SOMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$6,708.00	\$6,708.00
4.	1	LB	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,366.00	\$1,366.00
5.	3,000	LF	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.17	\$3,510.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,173.00
6.	1,173	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTE (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2.00	\$2,346.00	\$1.30	\$1,524.90	\$1.30	\$1,524.90 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,900.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID V									
7.	1,199	SF	PATCH PAVEMNET CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLET IN PLACE	\$5.00	\$5,995.00	\$2.60	\$3,117.40	\$7.00	\$8,393.00
8.	7	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCHPAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASOSPECIFICATIONS; COMPLET IN PLACE	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$127.00	\$889.00	\$130.00	\$910.00
Sum Total – Base Bid V (Items 1-8)				\$103,466.00		\$123,036.30		\$129,469.90	
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$130,018.00	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$1,750.00		\$3,650.00		\$5,851.00	
Sum Total (Base Bid V and Mobilization)				\$105,216.00		\$126,686.30		\$135,320.90	
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$135,869.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	BID NO: 2019-1173
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID VI									
1.	1,173	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SDR-35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$50.00	\$58,650.00	\$49.00	\$57,477.00	\$55.00	\$64,515.00
2.	5	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48-INCH PRECAST BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,705.00	\$18,525.00	\$3,639.00	\$18,195.00
3.	1	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48-INCH CAST IN PLACE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,705.00	\$3,705.00	\$3,639.00	\$3,639.00
4.	5	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES; EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6-FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$189.00	\$945.00
5.	4	EA	ABANDON IN PLACE EXISTING MANHOLES	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$845.00	\$3,380.00	\$1,026.00	\$4,104.00
6.	39	EA	REPLACE AND RECONNECT 4-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERALS WITH FITTINGS, INCLUDING SERVICE TREES, PIPING AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$550.00	\$21,450.00	\$650.00	\$25,350.00	\$788.00	\$30,732.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/7/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: LOMALAND AND PADDLEFOOT STREET RECONSTRUCTION				BID NO: 2019-1173					
BID DATE: JULY 31, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.		KARLSRUHER, INC. DBA CSA CONSTRUCTORS		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Only Two Decimals	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID VI									
7.	1,137	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTE (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3.00	\$3,411.00	\$1.30	\$1,478.10	\$3.00	\$3,411.00
8.	2,686	SF	PATCH PAVEMNET CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLET IN PLACE	\$5.00	\$13,430.00	\$2.60	\$6,983.60	\$7.00	\$18,802.00
9.	47	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLET IN PLACE	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$127.00	\$5,969.00	\$130.00	\$6,110.00
Sum Total – Base Bid VI (Items 1-9)				\$137,641.00		\$124,167.70		\$150,453.00	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$1,750.00		\$3,250.00		\$6,771.00	
Sum Total (Base Bid VI and Mobilization)				\$139,391.00		\$127,417.70		\$157,224.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III, Base Bid IV, Base Bid V, and Base Bid VI				\$4,406,313.00		\$3,604,053.23		\$3,731,338.10	
				CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$4,566,298.00		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,679,094.05		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,731,886.20	
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: 8/7/19